Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017) 3,346,222

Recognition of IFRS 9 ECLs including those measured at FVOCI (see below) (3,884,582)

Deferred tax in relation to the above 776,529

Opening balance under IFRS 9 (1 January 2018) 238,169

Total change in equity due to adopting IFRS 9 3,908,601

 “Unibank” open joint stock company

Financial Statements
   31 December 2018

 36

The following table reconciles:

 the closing impairment allowance for financial assets in accordance with IAS 39 and provisions for

loan commitments and financial guarantee contracts in accordance with IAS 37 as at 31 December

2017; to

 the opening ECL allowance determined in accordance with IFRS 9 as at 1 January 2018.

In thousand Armenian drams Loan loss provision
under IAS 39/IAS 37

at 31 December 2017 Remeasurement
ECLs under IFRS 9

at 1 January 2018

Impairment allowance for

Cash and cash equivalents - (6,567) (6,567)

Amounts due from financial institutions - (3,575) (3,575)

Loans and advances to customers  (5,756,884) (3,838,638) (9,595,522)

Available-for-sale debt investment
securities per IAS 39/Debt instruments
at amortised cost under IFRS 9:

- (13,546) (13,546)

Available-for-sale debt investment
securities per IAS 39/debt financial
assets at FVOCI under IFRS 9

- (1,938) (1,938)

Other financial assets (12,707) (2,148) (14,855)

 (5,769,591) (3,866,412) (9,636,003)

Loan commitments and financial
guarantee contracts issued

- (18,170) (18,170)

 - (18,170) (18,170)

Total impairment allowance (5,769,591) (3,884,582) (9,654,173)

 Interest and similar income and expense

In thousand Armenian drams 2018 2017

Loans and advances to customers 18,697,683 19,787,690

Investment securities at FVOCI (2017 available-for-sale) 108,501 2,067,391

Investment securities at amortised cost (2017 held-to-maturity)

maturitymaturity)

1,001,105 -

Amounts due to financial institutions 181,395 33,641

Income from guarantee agreements 14,604 -

Reverse repurchase transactions 901 125,646

Interest accrued on individually impaired financial assets - 266,106

Derivative financial instruments 4,031 16,268